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For this report, need calculated for the academic year is reduced to represent the number of semesters attended.
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For this report, need calculated for the academic year is reduced to represent the number of semesters attended.

Summary of Financial Need Not Met by Financial Aid Awards
for Enrolled Students in the 2008-09 Academic Year

FSU
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-Of-State
Students

Total
In-State &

Out-of-State
Students

In-State
Students

Out-Of-State
Students

Total
In-State &

Out-of-State
Students

In-State
Students

Out-Of-State
Students

Total
In-State &

Out-of-State
Students

Total Average Annual FTE 4,457 252 4,709 427 17 444 4,883 270 5,153
Total Need $41,259,114 $4,175,330 $45,434,444 $1,732,032 $183,312 $1,915,344 $42,991,146 $4,358,642 $47,349,788
Per FTE 9,257 16552 25810 4,061 10550 14611 13318 27103 40421
Need Less Gift Aid $11,136,977 $1,283,605 $12,420,582 $330,036 $116,557 $446,593 $11,467,013 $1,400,162 $12,867,175
Per FTE 2,499 5,089 7,587 774 6,708 7,482 3,273 11797 15070
Need Less Gift, CWS & Subsidized Loans $8,090,634 $719,699 $8,810,333 $233,069 $106,281 $339,350 $8,323,703 $825,980 $9,149,683
Per FTE 1,815 2,853 4,668 546 6,117 6,663 2,362 8,970 11332
Need Less Aid From All Sources $2,600,918 $367,234 $2,968,152 $136,237 $63,973 $200,210 $2,737,155 $431,207 $3,168,362
Per FTE 584 1,456 2,039 319 3,682 4,001 903 5,138 6,041
Total Unduplicated Headcount 6,180 315 6,495 697 27 724 6,877 342 7,219
Number of Students With Need 4,175 235 4,410 195 10 205 4,370 245 4,615
% of Students With Need 67.6 74.6 67.9 28.0 37.0 28.3 63.5 71.6 63.9
Number of Students With Need After Gift Aid 2,775 175 2,950 80 10 90 2,855 185 3,040
% of Students With Need After Gift Aid 44.9 55.6 45.4 11.5 37.0 12.4 41.5 54.1 42.1
Number of Students With Need After Gift,
CWS, & Subsidized Loans 1,603 95 1,698 36 6 42 1,639 101 1,740
% of Students With Need After Gift,
CWS, & Subsidized Loans 25.9 30.2 26.1 5.2 22.2 5.8 23.8 29.5 24.1
Number of Students With Need After Aid From All
Sources 772 48 820 22 6 28 794 54 848
% of Students With Need After Aid From All
Sources 12.5 15.2 12.6 3.2 22.2 3.9 11.5 15.8 11.7
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Financial Aid Program Expenditure by Level and Residency
for Enrolled Students in the 2008-09 Fall and Spring

FSU
Undergraduate Graduate & First Prof Total

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

FA Federal Pell Grant $11,424,653 $603,272 $12,027,925 . . . $11,424,653 $603,272 $12,027,925
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant (SEOG) $607,198 $96,313 $703,511 . . . $607,198 $96,313 $703,511
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) $225,848 $72,163 $298,011 $152 . $152 $226,000 $72,163 $298,163
FD Federal Perkins Loan $12,824 $115,296 $128,120 . . . $12,824 $115,296 $128,120
FE Federal Family Education Loan Program
(FFELP)-Subsidized Stafford $10,303,742 $727,975 $11,031,717 $941,964 $30,627 $972,591 $11,245,706 $758,602 $12,004,308
FF FFELP-Unsubsidized Stafford $8,487,971 $778,996 $9,266,967 $1,150,967 $36,128 $1,187,095 $9,638,938 $815,124 $10,454,062
FG FFELP-PLUS $160,275 $129,294 $289,569 . . . $160,275 $129,294 $289,569
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program
(FDLP)-Subsidized Stafford $15,368 . $15,368 . . . $15,368 . $15,368
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford $10,990 . $10,990 . . . $10,990 . $10,990
FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits $1,072,240 $24,463 $1,096,703 $54,018 . $54,018 $1,126,258 $24,463 $1,150,721
FR Academic Competitiveness Grant Traineeship $358,104 $23,275 $381,379 . . . $358,104 $23,275 $381,379
FS Smart Grant $95,550 $4,000 $99,550 . . . $95,550 $4,000 $99,550
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) $903 $440,603 $441,506 . . . $903 $440,603 $441,506
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid $220,432 $167,607 $388,039 . . . $220,432 $167,607 $388,039
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (non-need based) $679,960 $1,475 $681,435 . . . $679,960 $1,475 $681,435
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tuition
Increase Grants $713,421 $163,352 $876,773 $250 . $250 $713,671 $163,352 $877,023
OA Externally Administered Private
Grant/Scholarship (Non-Athletic) $254,525 $55,581 $310,106 $5,000 . $5,000 $259,525 $55,581 $315,106
OE Penn Family Scholarship $3,000 . $3,000 . . . $3,000 . $3,000
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-Include
state match) $213,752 . $213,752 . . . $213,752 . $213,752
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program $353,901 $2,934 $356,835 . . . $353,901 $2,934 $356,835
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund $34,800 . $34,800 $2,400 . $2,400 $37,200 . $37,200
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loan
(forgivable loan) $71,500 . $71,500 . . . $71,500 . $71,500
SH Education Lottery Scholarship $518,739 $519 $519,258 . . . $518,739 $519 $519,258
SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation $3,400 . $3,400 . . . $3,400 . $3,400
SO Nurse Education Scholarship/Loan Program
(forgivable loan) $8,500 . $8,500 . . . $8,500 . $8,500
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivable loan) . . . $283,930 . $283,930 $283,930 . $283,930
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan
(forgivable loan) $26,500 $4,000 $30,500 . . . $26,500 $4,000 $30,500
ST UNC Need Based Grant $4,433,480 $16,230 $4,449,710 . . . $4,433,480 $16,230 $4,449,710
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Benefit
(includes in-state and out-of-state portion) . . . $35,227 $42,308 $77,535 $35,227 $42,308 $77,535
WC Tuition Waivers for Persons at Least 65 Years
Old $7,595 . $7,595 $2,572 . $2,572 $10,167 . $10,167
WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers $18,851 . $18,851 $13,309 . $13,309 $32,160 . $32,160
F7 Other federal loan $128,909 $229,661 $358,570 . . . $128,909 $229,661 $358,570
Total $40,466,931 $3,657,009 $44,123,940 $2,489,789 $109,063 $2,598,852 $42,956,720 $3,766,072 $46,722,792
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Financial Aid Program Expenditure by Level and Residency
for Enrolled Students in the 2008-09 Fall and Spring

Including 2009 Summer School

FSU
Undergraduate Graduate & First Prof Total

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

FA Federal Pell Grant $11,653,287 $612,848 $12,266,135 . . . $11,653,287 $612,848 $12,266,135
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant (SEOG) $608,920 $96,313 $705,233 . . . $608,920 $96,313 $705,233
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) $236,181 $76,089 $312,270 $152 . $152 $236,333 $76,089 $312,422
FD Federal Perkins Loan $12,824 $115,296 $128,120 . . . $12,824 $115,296 $128,120
FE Federal Family Education Loan Program
(FFELP)-Subsidized Stafford $11,647,432 $798,692 $12,446,124 $1,018,307 $30,627 $1,048,934 $12,665,739 $829,319 $13,495,058
FF FFELP-Unsubsidized Stafford $10,432,959 $871,185 $11,304,144 $1,318,227 $36,128 $1,354,355 $11,751,186 $907,313 $12,658,499
FG FFELP-PLUS $206,415 $142,036 $348,451 . . . $206,415 $142,036 $348,451
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program
(FDLP)-Subsidized Stafford $26,316 $4,976 $31,292 $2,679 . $2,679 $28,995 $4,976 $33,971
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford $20,025 $2,708 $22,733 $2,679 . $2,679 $22,704 $2,708 $25,412
FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits $1,082,306 $24,463 $1,106,769 $54,018 . $54,018 $1,136,324 $24,463 $1,160,787
FR Academic Competitiveness Grant Traineeship $358,104 $23,275 $381,379 . . . $358,104 $23,275 $381,379
FS Smart Grant $96,216 $4,000 $100,216 . . . $96,216 $4,000 $100,216
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) $903 $440,603 $441,506 . . . $903 $440,603 $441,506
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid $222,524 $167,607 $390,131 . . . $222,524 $167,607 $390,131
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (non-need based) $681,830 $1,509 $683,339 . . . $681,830 $1,509 $683,339
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tuition
Increase Grants $715,401 $163,627 $879,028 $250 . $250 $715,651 $163,627 $879,278
OA Externally Administered Private
Grant/Scholarship (Non-Athletic) $264,193 $57,272 $321,465 $7,167 . $7,167 $271,360 $57,272 $328,632
OE Penn Family Scholarship $3,000 . $3,000 . . . $3,000 . $3,000
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-Include
state match) $213,752 . $213,752 . . . $213,752 . $213,752
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program $354,026 $2,934 $356,960 . . . $354,026 $2,934 $356,960
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund $36,000 . $36,000 $2,400 . $2,400 $38,400 . $38,400
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loan
(forgivable loan) $71,500 . $71,500 . . . $71,500 . $71,500
SH Education Lottery Scholarship $519,364 $819 $520,183 . . . $519,364 $819 $520,183
SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilitation $3,400 . $3,400 . . . $3,400 . $3,400
SO Nurse Education Scholarship/Loan Program
(forgivable loan) $8,500 . $8,500 . . . $8,500 . $8,500
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivable loan) . . . $283,930 . $283,930 $283,930 . $283,930
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan
(forgivable loan) $26,500 $4,000 $30,500 . . . $26,500 $4,000 $30,500
ST UNC Need Based Grant $4,442,662 $17,437 $4,460,099 . . . $4,442,662 $17,437 $4,460,099
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Benefit
(includes in-state and out-of-state portion) . . . $35,227 $42,308 $77,535 $35,227 $42,308 $77,535
WC Tuition Waivers for Persons at Least 65 Years
Old $7,595 . $7,595 $2,572 . $2,572 $10,167 . $10,167
WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers $21,203 . $21,203 $13,649 . $13,649 $34,852 . $34,852
F7 Other federal loan $141,344 $231,661 $373,005 . . . $141,344 $231,661 $373,005
Total $44,114,682 $3,859,350 $47,974,032 $2,741,257 $109,063 $2,850,320 $46,855,939 $3,968,413 $50,824,352
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Student Aid Expenditures by Program, 2008-09
Fayetteville State University

Source of Aid In-State Out-of-State All Students
Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Part A. Undergraduate Students
Section I. Grants and Scholarships
Total Sect.I Grants & Scholarships (unduplicated # of students) 4,165 $21,252,888 238 $1,612,707 4,403 $22,865,595
FA Federal Pell Grant 3,318 $11,653,287 186 $612,848 3,504 $12,266,135
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opp 1,054 $608,920 59 $96,313 1,113 $705,233
FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits 140 $1,082,306 3 $24,463 143 $1,106,769
FR Academic Competitiveness Grant Train 422 $358,104 28 $23,275 450 $381,379
FS Smart Grant 27 $96,216 1 $4,000 28 $100,216
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) 1 $903 50 $440,603 51 $441,506
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid 62 $222,524 15 $167,607 77 $390,131
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (non 2,514 $681,830 7 $1,509 2,521 $683,339
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tuit 1,389 $715,401 100 $163,627 1,489 $879,028
OA Externally Administered Private Gran 162 $264,193 32 $57,272 194 $321,465
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-In 343 $213,752 . . 343 $213,752
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program 1,115 $354,026 7 $2,934 1,122 $356,960
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 20 $36,000 . . 20 $36,000
SH Education Lottery Scholarship 477 $519,364 2 $819 479 $520,183
SK NC Division of Vocational Rehabilita 1 $3,400 . . 1 $3,400
ST UNC Need Based Grant 2,605 $4,442,662 12 $17,437 2,617 $4,460,099

Section II. Scholarship/Loans (loan repaybable by service)
Total Sect.II Scholarship/Loans (unduplicated # of students) 24 $106,500 1 $4,000 25 $110,500
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loan 14 $71,500 . . 14 $71,500
SO Nurse Education Scholarship/Loan Pro 2 $8,500 . . 2 $8,500
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan 8 $26,500 1 $4,000 9 $30,500

Section III. Loans
Total Sect.III Loans (unduplicated # of students) 3,404 $22,487,315 234 $2,166,554 3,638 $24,653,869
F7 Other federal loan 30 $141,344 27 $231,661 57 $373,005
FD Federal Perkins Loan 7 $12,824 51 $115,296 58 $128,120
FE Federal Family Education Loan Progra 3,000 $11,647,432 196 $798,692 3,196 $12,446,124
FF FFELP-Unsubsidized Stafford 2,764 $10,432,959 205 $871,185 2,969 $11,304,144
FG FFELP-PLUS 66 $206,415 18 $142,036 84 $348,451
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program (FD 7 $26,316 1 $4,976 8 $31,292
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford 7 $20,025 1 $2,708 8 $22,733

Section IV. Employment
Total Sect.IV Employment (unduplicated # of students) 260 $236,181 61 $76,089 321 $312,270
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) 260 $236,181 61 $76,089 321 $312,270

Section V. Total All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students)
Total Sect. V All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students) 4,478 $44,082,884 270 $3,859,350 4,748 $47,942,234

Section VI. Other Aid
Total Sect.VI Other Miscellaneous Programs (unduplicated # of students) 30 $31,798 . . 30 $31,798
OE Penn Family Scholarship 2 $3,000 . . 2 $3,000
WC Tuition Waivers for Persons at Least 4 $7,595 . . 4 $7,595
WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers 24 $21,203 . . 24 $21,203
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Student Aid Expenditures by Program, 2008-09
Fayetteville State University

Source of Aid In-State Out-of-State All Students
Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Part B. Graduate Students
Section I. Grants and Scholarships
Total Sect.I Grants & Scholarships (unduplicated # of students) 29 $99,062 6 $42,308 35 $141,370
FN Federal Veteran Educational Benefits 6 $54,018 . . 6 $54,018
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tuit 1 $250 . . 1 $250
OA Externally Administered Private Gran 2 $7,167 . . 2 $7,167
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 2 $2,400 . . 2 $2,400
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Ben 21 $35,227 6 $42,308 27 $77,535

Section II. Scholarship/Loans (loan repaybable by service)
Total Sect.II Scholarship/Loans (unduplicated # of students) 10 $283,930 . . 10 $283,930
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivabl 10 $283,930 . . 10 $283,930

Section III. Loans
Total Sect.III Loans (unduplicated # of students) 216 $2,341,892 4 $66,755 220 $2,408,647
FE Federal Family Education Loan Progra 175 $1,018,307 4 $30,627 179 $1,048,934
FF FFELP-Unsubsidized Stafford 205 $1,318,227 4 $36,128 209 $1,354,355
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program (FD 1 $2,679 . . 1 $2,679
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford 1 $2,679 . . 1 $2,679

Section IV. Employment
Total Sect.IV Employment (unduplicated # of students) 1 $152 . . 1 $152
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) 1 $152 . . 1 $152

Section V. Total All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students)
Total Sect. V All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students) 234 $2,725,036 10 $109,063 244 $2,834,099

Section VI. Other Aid
Total Sect.VI Other Miscellaneous Programs (unduplicated # of students) 12 $16,221 . . 12 $16,221
WC Tuition Waivers for Persons at Least 2 $2,572 . . 2 $2,572
WE Faculty/Staff Tuition Waivers 10 $13,649 . . 10 $13,649
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those with loans (excluding PLUS loans), not for all in-state undergraduates.
headcount of the in-state undergraduates shown in the first column.  Average loan amounts are calculated for
Need that exceeds gift aid (Scholarships and Grants).  All percentages are the percent of the unduplicated
semesters that a student was actually enrolled as an in-state undergraduate.  "Unmet Need" is that portion of
"Need" in this report is the calculated need using the Federal Methodology adjusted to reflect the number of
Definitions:  The Academic Year includes Fall (Winter at NCSA) and Spring terms.  It excludes all Summer terms.

Measures of Financial Need for In-State Undergraduate Degree-Seeking Students:
For the 2008-09 Academic Year

FSU
In-State Undergrads 5,654
Number With Need 4,122
Pct With Need 72.9
Total Dollars of Need 40,715,746
Number With Unmet Need 2,812
Pct With Unmet Need 49.7
Total Dollars of Unmet Need 12,047,588
Number With Subsidized Loans 2,839
Pct With Subsidized Loans 50.2
Average Amount/ Year: Subsidized Loans 3,498
Number With Unsubsidized Loans 2,490
Pct With Unsubsidized Loans 44.0
Average Amount/ Year: Unsubsidized Loans 3,234
Number With Any Loans 3,221
Pct With Any Loans 57.0
Average Amount/ Year: All Loans 5,584
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those with loans (excluding PLUS loans), not for all in-state undergraduates.
headcount of the in-state undergraduates shown in the first column.  Average loan amounts are calculated for
Need that exceeds gift aid (Scholarships and Grants).  All percentages are the percent of the unduplicated
semesters that a student was actually enrolled as an in-state undergraduate.  "Unmet Need" is that portion of
"Need" in this report is the calculated need using the Federal Methodology adjusted to reflect the number of
Definitions:  The Academic Year includes Fall (Winter at NCSA) and Spring terms.  It excludes all Summer terms.

Financial Aid Program Expenditure for
Enrolled Students in the 2008-09 Academic Year

Plus 2009 Summer School
Comparison between amounts reported via Financial Aid File (FAF)

and amounts reported by SEAA

FSU
FAF 

Dollars
SEAA
Dollars

Dollar
Difference Percent

OE Penn Family Scholarship 3,000 3,000 0 0.0
OF Project Health 0 0 0 .
S2 NC Reach Program 0 3,038 -3,038 -100.0
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-In 213,752 238,350 -24,598 -10.3
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 38,400 92,400 -54,000 -58.4
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loan 71,500 130,000 -58,500 -45.0
SF Future Teachers Scholarship/Loan (fo 0 3,250 -3,250 -100.0
SG Physical Education/Coaching Scholars 0 0 0 .
SH Education Lottery Scholarship 520,183 670,206 -150,023 -22.4
SI NC Board of Governors Medical Schola 0 0 0 .
SJ NC Board of Governors Dental Scholar 0 0 0 .
SL NC Scholarships for Health, Science, 0 0 0 .
SO Nurse Education Scholarship/Loan Pro 8,500 6,673 1,827 27.4
SP Nurse Scholars Program (forgivable l 0 5,000 -5,000 -100.0
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivabl 283,930 202,960 80,970 39.9
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan 30,500 42,250 -11,750 -27.8
ST UNC Need Based Grant 4,460,099 4,034,179 425,920 10.6
SX Graduate Nurse Scholarship Program f 0 0 0 .
Total 5,629,864 5,431,306 198,558 3.7


